WMemord’ndumm

RTI MATTER/TIME BOUND

et No.21020/2/2014-Hindi

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

North Block, New Delhi
Dated: July 11, 2014

To

ikash Purohit.
-202, Madhav Residency,
Behind Tejendra Prasad Society,
Virat Nagar.
Ahmedabad-382415.

Subject: Information sought under the Right to Information Act, 2005.
Sir,

Kindly refer to your RTI (online) applications, Registration No. MHOME/R/2014/80465 and
80466 dated 28.05.2014 on the subject mentioned above and the Office Memorandum No.
A-43020/01/2014-RTI, dated 30.06.2014 of this Ministry, transferring therewith your RTI
applications to all the Central Public Information Officers of this Ministry for taking necessary
action and providing information if available with them directly to you.

2, Official Language Division under the Director (Official Language) deals with the matters
relating to implementation of the Official Language Policy of the Govt. in the Ministry of Home
Affairs (proper). As far as this division is concerned, no document has been destroyed by fire in
the last 10 years.

3. Kindly, therefore, treat the requisite information as NIL, as far as this Division is
concerned.

Yours faithfully,

(AVADHESH KUMAR MISHRA)
(T(U Director (Official Language) & Central Public Information Officer

Copy forwarded for information to:-

ShrL_N\:K Rajan, Deputy Secretary (E) & Central Public Information Officer, Ministry of
Home A{fxalrsiyhb;ﬁ-b\\ BlOCk New Delhu 110001 with reference to his above mentioned Office

'?,.‘
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(A ADHESH KUMAR MISHRA)



- : RTI MATTER/TIME BOUND

No.A-43020/ 01 /2014-RT] 1
Government of India/Bharat Sarkar "76’
Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralaya

Fekok dedk

New Delhi, Dated: 30.06.2014.
OFFEICE MEMORANDUM 48 7 JuL 20U

Subject: Transfer of application of Shri Vikash Purohit under the Right
to Information Act, 2005,

Reference is invited to Coord.-Il Secion’s letter dated 19.06.2014
transferring herewith two RTI online applications of Shyi Vikash Purohit
under the RT| Act, 2005.

2. It is stated that the information sought by the applicant regarding
“details of documents destroyed by fire in last ten years in various
Departments of Central Government” Is not Compiled by any particular
Department/Division/VVing of the Ministry of Home Affairs, However, for
providing the information in respect of Ministry of Home Affairs P), the
application is being forwarded to aj CPICs in this Ministry,

Encl: As above. ’é) MY
(V.K. fan)
Dy. Secretary { CPiO

7 TN Lugowntion

All the CPIOs in the Ministry of Haome Affairs (P) Vﬁ )
Copy for information to ~\20 (A
0
LN
Shri Vikash Purohit, b Aj )
D-202, Madhav Residency, > A C 97
Behind Tejendra Prasag Society, ¢ Il

Virat Nagar, e
Ahmedabad — 382 415 e
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RTI Matter/By Speed Post

No. 20011/88/2014-Coord.lI
Government of India / Bharat Sarkar
Ministry of Home Affairs / Grih Mantralaya
Coordination - Il

North Biock, New Delhi,
Dated theIO\ June, 2014

Shri Vikas Purohit,

D-202, Madhav Residency,
Behind Tejendra Prasad Society,
Virat nagar,
Ahmedabad-382415

Subject: - Application for seeking information under RTI Act, 2005. -
Sir,

Kindly refer to your 2 online RT!I applications dated 28.05.2014 transferred by RTI
Section of this Ministry vide Registration Nos. MHOME/R/2014/80465 and
MHOME/R/2014/80466 for providing dwgwwo years
in various departments of Central Government and the remedial actions taken to-recover
those documents.
2. So far as Coordination-11 Section is concerned, as no document has been destroyed
by fire in last 10 years, we have no information to disciose. This may please be treated as
"NIL.
3. As per Section 19 of RT| Act, 2005, an appeal against the abave decision would lie
before the Appellate Autharity, Shri Kumar Alok, Joint Secretary (C&PG), MHA, North Block,

. New Delhi.

Yours faithfutly,

_&w‘,Jm«
(T. Rajendran Nair)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India & CPIO

Tele: 23094435

opy to: US (RTI), MHA, North Block, New Delhi is requested to make arrangement to
circulate the instant RT application of Shri Vikas Purohit to all C[LS): a gtscussesd on the
matter. Facility for transfer of RTl applications through onlme lies thh oniy RTI Section

itself. ZM

(T. Rajendran Nair)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India & CPIO

P




ails https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMleNODAURTIDetails.php?reg='.Y8rwz...
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RTI REQUEST DETAILS

MHOME/R/2014/80465 Date of 28/05/2014

Registration No. : Receipt :

Electronically Transferred

L ¢ English
Type of Receipt : from Other Public anguage o

Authority Request : |

Name ; Vikés Purohit Gender : Male o

Ad dré;s ] D-202, Madhéy Résiaenc.y., Behind Tejéﬁdfa Pr.eulsad S-o;:.iety, Vifaf Nagar, ;

* Ahmedabad, Pin:382415 ‘

State-: Gujérat Countfy: Indié- | |

Phone No. : Not Provided ” Mobile No. : +91-9067084268

o Email :7 Qikaspurohitji@gmail.com | | -.
Sy U baion et

Status :

Leit

er No. : Not Provided Letter Date : Not Provided
Is Requester Below No Citizenship Indian - '
Poverty Line ? : Status :
Amount Pajd 0 Mode of Payment Gateway
Payment !
Mode(s) of information Hard Copy Request L NDRANNAIR, I
Supply : Pertains to : © (COORDII), ‘

pply : " AddL.Charge

Dear Sir,

Information Sought : Please provide me details of documents destroyed by fire in last 10 years |
- in various departments of Central Government and the remedial actions |
taken to recover those documents.

LI 1T A 1™ iy vva »



I Re rest Details

Registration No.

N

AN

~
hnps://rrionline.gov.in/RTIMISfN()DAURTIDetaiIs.php;.?‘r\_\

RTI REQUEST DETAILS
. MHOME/R/2014/80466 Date of 28/05/2014
) Receipt :

Electronically Transferred English

E

!

|

]

Type of Receipt : from Other Public Lal}l{geu::lgee tOf J
Authority quest : |

Name : Vikas Purohit Gender : Male ,‘

Address : D-202, Madhav Residency, Behind Tejendra Prasad Society, Virat Nagar, |

' Ahmedabad, Pin:382415 |

State : Gujarat Country : India |

Phone No. : Not Provided Mobile No. : +91-9067084268 ;

: Email : vikaspurohitji@gmail.com
" Status (Rural/Urban) : Urban Education Graduate ;
Status : '

Letter No. : Not Provided Letter Date : Not Provided

Is Requester Below No Citizenship Indian . |
Poverty Line ? : Status
Amount Paid : 0 Mode of Payment Gateway
Payment f

Mode(s) of information Hard Copy Request L. ND NAIR, |
Supply : Pertaiuns to : US(COORD 1, ;

) " Addl.Charge |

Dear Sir, l

Information Sought

: Please provide me details of documents destroyed by fire in last 10 years
in various departments of Central Government and the remedial actions
taken to recover those documents. :

GI2E014 1711 DR A
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Applicant Name
Text of Application

Reply of Application
SN. Action Taken
1 RTIREQUEST

RECEIVED

2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3  REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

https://rtionline.gov.i/RTIMIS/NODA Liprint_history.php?reg=Y8rwz..,

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.MHOME/R/2014/80465 S—

Vikas Purohit

Dear Sir, Please provide me details of documents destroyed by fire in
last 10 years in various departments of Central Government and the
remedial actions taken to recover those documents.

RTI reply sent as per PDF fie attached

D f .
at? ° Action Taken By Remarks
Action
28/05/2014 Nodail Officer MOQIAB/R/2014/60324
30/05/2014 Nodai Officer Forwarded To : T. RAJENDRAN NAIR,

US(COORD I}, Add!.Charge

19/06/2014 T. RAJENDRAN
NAIR, US(COORD
iy,
Addi.Charge-(CPIQ)

Print

6/26/2014 12: 13 PM



‘ion History

h(tps://rtion]ine.gov.in/RTIMIS/NODAUprintﬁhistory.pﬁb‘:.\

ACTION HISTORY OF RTi REQUEST No.MHOME/R/2014/80466 R

Applicant Name
Text of Application

Reply of Application
SN. Action Taken
1 RTIREQUEST

RECENED

2 REQUEST
" FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

Vikas Purohit

Dear Sir, Please provide me details of documents destroyed by fire in
last 10 years in various departments of Centrai Goverrment and the
remedial actions taken to recover those documents.

RT! reply sent as per PDF file attached

Datg of Action Taken By Remarks

Action
28/05/2014 Nodat Officer MOIAB/R/2014/60324
30/05/2014 Nodal Officer Forwarded To: 7. RAJENDRAN NAIR,

US(COORD Il), AddI.Charge

19/06/2014  T. RAJENDRAN
NAIR, US(COORD
1,
Add|.Charge-(CPIO)

Print

6/26/2014 12:12 PM
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